
FLREDC State Agency Resource Team (SART) Contact Information Updated: 9/30/2015

Agency Last Name First Name E-Mail Office

Canal Corporation Leighton Sharon Sharon.Leighton@canals.ny.gov (518) 471-5097

Dept. of Agriculture & Markets Gonzalez Hector hector.gonzalez@agriculture.ny.gov (585) 424-7521

Dept. of Environmental Conservation (DEC) D'Amato Paul paul.damato@dec.ny.gov (585) 226-5366

Dept. of Health (DOH) Van Houten Ralph rrv01@health.state.ny.us (585) 423-8072 

Dept. of Labor (DOL) Hamm Joe joseph.hamm@labor.ny.gov (585) 258-8857

Dept. of State Bauer Chris chris.bauer@dos.ny.gov (716) 846-8249

Dept. of Transportation (DOT) Bush Kevin kevin.bush@dot.ny.gov (585) 272-3310

Dept. of Transportation (DOT) Maher Lori lmaher@dot.state.ny.us (585) 272-4818

Empire State Development (ESD) Blum Helen helen.blum@esd.ny.gov (585) 399-7050

Empire State Development (ESD) Esposito Vincent vincent.esposito@esd.ny.gov (585) 399-7050

Empire State Development (ESD) Golding Steve stephen.golding@esd.ny.gov (585) 399-7050

Empire State Development (ESD) Stevens Kiska kiska.stevens@esd.ny.gov (585) 399-7050

Empire State Development (ESD) Magee Laura laura.magee@esd.ny.gov (716) 846-8239

Empire State Development (ESD) Turner JaMone jamone.turner@esd.ny.gov (585) 399-7050

Enivronmental Facilities Corp (EFC) Smith J.C. JC.Smith@efc.ny.gov   (607) 776-4978  

Executive Chamber Fleming Stefan stefan.fleming@exec.ny.gov (585) 399-7066

Executive Chamber Kelly Lauren lauren.kelly@exec.ny.gov (585) 399-7070

Homes & Community Renewal (HCR) Skrill Leonard lskrill@nyshcr.org (716) 847-3926  

NYS Energy Research & Develop Authority (NYSERDA) Hazzan Anthony anthony.hazzan@nyserda.ny.gov (716) 842-1522

Office of Parks, Rec & Historic Preservation (OPRHP) Bonn Fred fred.bonn@parks.ny.gov (607) 387-7041

Office of Parks, Rec & Historic Preservation (OPRHP) Parker Rich richard.parker@parks.ny.gov (585) 493-3601
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